GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1651
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015

ALTERNATIVES FOR COAL
Rajoria Dr. Manoj

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the alternatives for Coal in the Country;
(b) the quantity of coal of high quality produced in the country, State-wise; and

(c) the new projects undertaken to increase the output of coal production?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL )

(a): As alternative feedstock for power generation, national gas, oil and nuclear energy could be indicated.
(b): State-wise and grade-wise raw coal production of Coal India Limited during 2013-14 is enclosed as Annexure.

(c):At present, 154 Coal Projects of CIL are under different stages of implementation. A contribution of 255.92 Mt. of coal was available from these projects during 2013-14. The likely contribution during the year 2016-17 could go up to 371 Mt of coal.

Further, 109 future projects have been identified forthe Xll plan period. Contribution from these projects is expected to be about 62.71
Mt. during the year 2016-17.
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